

Ⓟ

SLP(C)No. 11379 OF 2003  
ITEM No.49

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11379/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2002 in CWP 12586/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ BIR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms.Shalini Kumar,Adv.,  
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr.Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.,

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.,

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Stand over for six weeks.

Meantime, petitioners to take appropriate steps for removal of the junior who are still in service.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master