

à

SLP(C)No. 11379 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No.11

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11379/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2002 in CWP 12586/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ BIR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for recalling the direction dt.15.9.2003 & permission to place addl. documents on record & Intervention/Impleadment & stay& to plead the new facts)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)M/s Neeraj K.jain,Kavita Wadia,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

M/s SA Ahmad,ST Ahmad,
Awadhesh K.Singh,R.D. Upadhyay,Advs.

M/s Rajesh Tyagi,Dr.Aparna Bhardwaj,Advs.

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
M/s Rajnish Prasad,Sanjay Jain,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard. The application for intervention/impleadment is rejected.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that this Special Leave Petition shall not be pressed. It is accordingly dismissed.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master